ATA6560/ATA6561
High-speed CAN Transceiver with Standby Mode
CAN FD Ready
DATASHEET
Features
● Fully ISO 11898-2,-5, SAE J2284 compliant
● CAN FD ready
● Communication speed up to 5Mbit/s

9288J–AUTO–04/15
14
8. Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
ATA6560-GBQW DFN8 CAN transceiver, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA6560-GAQW SO8 CAN transceiver, Pb-free, 4k, taped and reeled
ATA6561-GBQW DFN8 CAN transceiver, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA6561-GAQW SO8 CAN transceiver, Pb-free, 4k, taped and reeled
15ATA6560/ATA6561 [DATASHEET]
9288J–AUTO–04/15
9. Package Information
Figure 9-1. SO8
Package Drawing Contact:
GPC DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE
6.543-5185.01-4 1
05/08/14
Package: SO8
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
MIN NOM NOTEMAXSymbol
Dimensions in mm
specifications
according to DIN
technical drawings
0.15 0.250.1A1
3.9 43.8E1
0.4 0.50.3b
1.27 BSCe
0.2 0.250.15C
0.65 0.90.4L
6 6.25.8E
4.9 54.8D
1.47 1.551.4A2
1.65 1.81.5A
8 5
1 4
D
b
e
AA1 A2
C
E1
E
L
Pin 1 identity
ATA6560/ATA6561 [DATASHEET]
9288J–AUTO–04/15
16
Figure 9-2. DFN8
Package Drawing Contact: